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Totals:

Exhibit QO — Chart of Distributions By Class of Cash and AAC Equity Interests Under the Plan

Claim Description
Secured Creditors - Liquidated

Secured Creditors — Participatory
Other Priority Creditors
Unsecured Creditors - Liquidated

Unsecured Creditors — Furloughed
Former Employees

Unsecured Creditors - Participatory

Unsecured Creditors — Assumptions
and Settlements

Unsecured Creditor - Purchaser

Unsecured Creditors - Compromised
Interest Holders — Series A-2 Equity

Interest Holders — Series A-1 Equity
Interest Holders — Series Z Equity
Interest Holders — Common Equity

Interest Holders — Common Stock
Options

Interest Holders — Common Stock
Warrants

Case 12-10808-MLB

Status
Unimpaired
Impaired
Unimpaired
Unimpaired

Unimpaired
Impaired

Impaired
Unimpaired

Impaired
Impaired

Impaired
Impaired

Unimpaired
Unimpaired

Impaired

Doc 88-17

Net Estimated Claims
By Class in Dollars or

Shares as Applicable
$ 3,597,330
$ 2,087,000
$ -
$ 1,340,338
$ 411,856
$ 1,681,721
$ 821,909
$ 2,931,325
$ 5,849,895
20,802,300
1,656,331
2,000,000
14,728,225
3,266,500
5,617,464

Proceeds to Class

Claims
AAC Equity Assumed by
Cash Payments Interests Purchaser
$ 3,597,330 - $ -
$ 215,000 736,484 $ -
$ - - % -
$ 1,340,338 - % -
$ 411,856 -3 -
$ - 1,325,012 $ -
$ - - $ 821,909
$ - - $ 2,931,325
$ 750,000 386,261 -
- 4,092,031 -
- 325,818 -
- 393,421 -
- 2,897,196 -
- 321,277 -
$ 6,324,524 10,477,500 $ 3,753,234
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