Exhibit Q - Chart of Distributions By Class of Cash and AAC Equity Interests Under the Plan

<u>Class</u>	<u>Claim Description</u> Secured Creditors - Liquidated	<u>Status</u> Unimpaired			Proceeds to Class				
			Net Estimated Claims By Class in Dollars or Shares as <u>Applicable</u>		Cash <u>Payments</u>		AAC Equity <u>Interests</u>	Claims Assumed by <u>Purchaser</u>	
			\$	3,597,330	\$	3,597,330	-	\$	-
2	Secured Creditors – Participatory	Impaired	\$	2,087,000	\$	215,000	736,484	\$	-
3	Other Priority Creditors	Unimpaired	\$	-	\$	-	-	\$	-
4	Unsecured Creditors - Liquidated	Unimpaired	\$	1,340,338	\$	1,340,338	-	\$	_
5	Unsecured Creditors – Furloughed Former Employees	Unimpaired	\$	411,856	\$	411,856	-	\$	-
6	Unsecured Creditors - Participatory	Impaired	\$	1,681,721	\$	-	1,325,012	\$	-
7	Unsecured Creditors – Assumptions and Settlements	Impaired	\$	821,909	\$	-	-	\$	821,909
8	Unsecured Creditor - Purchaser	Unimpaired	\$	2,931,325	\$	-	-	\$	2,931,325
9	Unsecured Creditors - Compromised	Impaired	\$	5,849,895	\$	750,000	386,261		-
10	Interest Holders – Series A-2 Equity	Impaired		20,802,300		-	4,092,031		-
11	Interest Holders – Series A-1 Equity	Impaired		1,656,331		-	325,818		-
12	Interest Holders – Series Z Equity	Impaired		2,000,000		-	393,421		-
13	Interest Holders – Common Equity	Unimpaired		14,728,225		-	2,897,196		-
14	Interest Holders – Common Stock Options	Unimpaired		3,266,500		-	321,277		-
15	Interest Holders – Common Stock Warrants	Impaired		5,617,464		-	-		
als:					\$	6,324,524	10,477,500	\$	3,753,234